
Greater Philadelphia Urban Affairs Coalition’s Foreclosure Prevention Task Force, 
Financial Education Network of Southeastern Pennsylvania, and 

Federal Reserve Bank of Philadelphia                                    
Making Home Affordable 

Tuesday, June 30, 2009, 9:00 a.m. to 12 Noon 
Federal Reserve Bank of Philadelphia, Boehne Auditorium  

Speakers 
 
Roger Ashodian 
Attorney 
4 State Road, Suite 142 
Philadelphia, PA 19063 
(610) 353-7543, ext. 104 
Rvash3@gmail.com 
 
Bonnie Boards 
Vice President and Senior Manager  
  of Community Advocacy 
JPMorgan Chase 
1 East Ohio Street 
IN1-9736 
Indianapolis, IN 46277 
317-236-5700 
bonnie.s.boards@chase.com 
 
Katherine Conway-Russell  
Office Director 
ACORN Housing Corp. of PA 
846 N. Broad St., 1st Floor 
Philadelphia, PA 19130 
215-765-1221 
fax 215-765-0045 
kconwayrussell@acornhousing.org 
 
Dana Dillard 
Senior Vice President 
Special Mortgage Initiatives 
GMAC Mortgage  
2711 North Haskell Avenue, Suite 900 
Dallas, TX  75204 
(214) 874-2269 
Fax: (866) 502-4318 
dana.dillard@gmacm.com 
 
H. Malloy Evans, III  
Associate General Counsel 
Fannie Mae 
3900 Wisconsin Avenue, NW 
Washington, DC  20016 
(202) 752-1146 
Fax:  (202) 752-5023 
malloy_evans@fanniemae.com  
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Beth Goodell 
Senior Attorney 
Community Legal Services of Philadelphia 
3638 North Broad Street 
Philadelphia, PA 19140 
(215) 227-2400 
bgoodell@clsphila.org 
 
Donald L. Haskin 
Pennsylvania State Director, Community Relations 
Citi 
1650 Market Street, Suite 3550 
Philadelphia, PA 19103 
(267) 385-3626 
donald.l.haskin@citi.com 
 
Allison Hughes 
Executive Director 
Homeownership Counseling Association of Delaware Valley 
1315 Walnut Street, Suite 1610 
Philadelphia, PA 19107 
(215) 731-1723 
ahughes@hcadv.org 
www.hcadv.org 
 
Donald C. Kelly 
Director of Community and Economic Development 
Greater Philadelphia Urban Affairs Coalition 
1207 Chestnut Street, Room 603 
Philadelphia, PA 19107 
(215) 851-1738 
Fax: (215) 564-9912 
dkelly@gpuac.org 
www.gpuac.org 
 
Pam Kennebrew 
Housing Counselor 
Philadelphia Unemployment Project 
112 N. Broad Street, 11th Floor 
Philadelphia, PA 19102 
215-557-0822 
Fax: (215) 557-6981 
pkennebrew@philaup.org. 
www.philaup.org  
 
Michael Levine 
Deputy Director, Philadelphia Homeownership Center 
FHA/U.S. Department of Housing and Urban Development 
100 Penn Square East, 11th Floor 
Philadelphia, PA 19107 
(215) 861-7239 
Fax: (215) 656-3492 
michael.a.levine@hud.gov 
www.hud.gov/fha 
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Dede Myers 
Vice President and Community Affairs Officer 
Federal Reserve Bank of Philadelphia  
100 North 6th Street 
Philadelphia, PA 19106 
(215) 574-6482 
Fax: (215) 574-2512 
dede.myers@phil.frb.org 
www.philadelphiafed.org 
 
Alfred M. Pollard 
General Counsel 
Federal Housing Finance Agency 
1700 G Street, N.W., 4th Floor  
Washington, DC 20552 
 (202) 414-3788  
alfred.pollard@fhfa.gov 
 
Faith Schwartz  
Executive Director  
HOPE NOW Alliance  
1001 Pennsylvania Avenue, N.W., Suite 500 South  
Washington, D.C. 20004  
(202) 289-4322  
Fax:  (202) 628-2569  
faiths@hopenow.com  
www.hopenow.com  
 
Irwin Trauss 
Supervising Attorney 
Consumer Housing Unit 
Philadelphia Legal Assistance 
42 South 15th Street, Suite 500 
Philadelphia, Pennsylvania 19102  
(215) 981-3800  
Fax: (215) 981-3860 
itrauss@philalegal.org 
www.philalegal.org 
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